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DEVELOPMENT OF TRIBALS
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether resentment is prevalent in tribal areas due to lack of required development there;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government for the overall development of tribal area in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SMT. RANEE NARAH)

(a) & (b): No such instance has been reported to this Ministry.

(c): Government has taken several steps for improvement in the living conditions of the Scheduled Tribes of India, including their quality of life. Central Sector Schemes, Centrally Sponsored Schemes and Special Area Programmes for the integrated socio-economic development and welfare of the Scheduled Tribe population have been formulated and are under implementation in the States/UTs having Scheduled Tribe population. These schemes are indicated at the Annex.
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